BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,		
STATE OF COLORADO		
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315		
Denver, Colorado 80	203	
		_
Petitioner:		
FRANKEN COMPANY,		
v.		
Respondent:		
DENVER COUN	TY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 39445
Name:	Consultus Asset Valuation	
Address:	7445 E. Peakview Ave.	
	Englewood, CO 80111	
Phone Number:	(303) 770-2420	
Attorney Reg. #:		
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL		

**THIS MATTER** was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on July 16, 2002. On July 1, 2002, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 02346-09-013-000 and 02346-09-026-000 Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

## **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

**DATED and MAILED** this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2002.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

This decision was put on the record

July 1, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Penny Spunnell



Docket Number: 39445



ASSET VALUATION, INC. 7445 E. Peakview Ave. 303-770-2420 Englewood, CO 80111 FAX: 303-770-2430

June 28, 2002

TO:

COLORADO BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

FROM:

STEVE LETMAN, CONSULTUS ASSET VALUATION, INC.

RE:

**DOCKET 39445** 

We wish to withdraw our appeal for the properties covered in the docket number shown above. Please confirm this cancellation and notify the assessor's office. Thank you.